
York Cardinals (4-12, 2-3 CUNY) -vs- John Jay Bloodhounds (7-10, 2-4 CUNY)
01/19/11 at New York, NY (Doghouse)

 
 

 
 
York Cardinals 69

John Jay Bloodhounds 49

Date: 01/19/11
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 121
Site: New York, NY (Doghouse)
Referees: Melvin Chettum III, David Roth, Frank Brocato

Score By Period 1 2 Total
York Cardinals 40 29 69
John Jay Bloodhounds 25 24 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Esonwune, Marcel * 38 10-21 0-0 1-10 11-16 27 3 0 4 4 1 21
33 Holley, William * 33 6-19 0-0 3-7 3-6 9 2 5 4 0 1 15
34 Wilkinson, Shamir * 23 4-9 0-1 3-3 4-4 8 3 1 5 0 1 11
32 Lausell, Kevin * 31 2-6 0-2 2-4 2-8 10 2 0 5 1 0 6
03 Arzu, Steven * 25 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 3 0 0 2 0
24 Simon, David 14 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 7
21 Fernandez,Jhonnattan 6 2-2 0-0 1-1 3-0 3 1 0 1 1 0 5
12 Iwu, Ike 16 1-4 0-1 0-1 2-0 2 2 5 0 0 2 2
23 Gregoire, Phillipe 3 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
01 Zorilla, Kenny 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
35 Moujeke, Amobi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
45 Norville, Lennox 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-72 1-8 12-28 31-41 72 20 14 24 6 8 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-37   43.24 % 1-4   25.00 % 7-15   46.67 %
Second Half 12-35   34.29 % 0-4   0.00 % 5-13   38.46 %
Total 28-72   38.9 % 1-8   12.5 % 12-28   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Lausell, Kevin Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 16
Largest Lead: 20 2nd-
16:32

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Alexander,Jerome * 38 9-18 0-1 3-6 2-3 5 1 1 4 0 2 21
01 Holman,Isaiah * 24 3-13 2-7 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 1 3 8
15 Harry,Jamar * 28 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 1 1 0 2 4
13 Padell,Joseph * 20 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 2 0 1 2
23 Crosby,Kevin * 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Abbott,Irving 18 3-8 0-4 2-6 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 2 8
44 Zaher, Arturo 25 1-3 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 5 1 2 0 0 5
20 Duran,Shamil 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
05 Collins,Matt 25 0-8 0-2 0-1 2-1 3 4 2 3 0 0 0
21 Tenorio,Wilson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
02 Benabe,Mario 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-64 2-18 9-19 11-22 33 23 10 14 1 10 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-34   26.47 % 1-10   10.00 % 6-11   54.55 %
Second Half 10-30   33.33 % 1-8   12.50 % 3-8   37.50 %
Total 19-64   29.7 % 2-18   11.1 % 9-19   47.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Zaher,
Arturo,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:48



First Half Box Score
York Cardinals 40

John Jay Bloodhounds 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Esonwune, Marcel 20 4-10 0-0 0-5 5-10 15 1 0 2 2 1 8
33 Holley, William 17 5-14 0-0 2-5 3-5 8 2 3 1 0 1 12
34 Wilkinson, Shamir 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 4
32 Lausell, Kevin 14 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 5 1 0 2
3 Arzu, Steven 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0
24 Simon, David 10 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 7
21 Fernandez,Jhonnattan 3 2-2 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 5
12 Iwu, Ike 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
23 Gregoire, Phillipe 2 0-2 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Zorilla, Kenny 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Moujeke, Amobi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
45 Norville, Lennox 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-37 1-4 7-15 15-23 38 12 8 14 4 4 40
43.2 % 25.0 % 46.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Alexander,Jerome 19 6-10 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 2 14
1 Holman,Isaiah 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 2 3
15 Harry,Jamar 17 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 2
13 Padell,Joseph 12 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 2 0 0 0
23 Crosby,Kevin 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Abbott,Irving 7 0-4 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1
44 Zaher, Arturo 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 0 4
20 Duran,Shamil 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
5 Collins,Matt 13 0-4 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
21 Tenorio,Wilson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Benabe,Mario 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-34 1-10 6-11 6-10 16 12 4 10 1 6 25
26.5 % 10.0 % 54.5 %



Second Half Box Score
York Cardinals 29

John Jay Bloodhounds 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 Esonwune, Marcel 18 6-11 0-0 1-5 6-6 12 2 0 2 2 0 13
33 Holley, William 16 1-5 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 3
34 Wilkinson, Shamir 15 3-7 0-1 1-1 3-3 6 1 0 3 0 1 7
32 Lausell, Kevin 17 1-4 0-1 2-4 2-7 9 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Arzu, Steven 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
24 Simon, David 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Fernandez,Jhonnattan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Iwu, Ike 9 1-4 0-1 0-1 2-0 2 2 3 0 0 1 2
23 Gregoire, Phillipe 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Zorilla, Kenny 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
35 Moujeke, Amobi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Norville, Lennox 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-35 0-4 5-13 16-18 34 8 6 10 2 4 29
34.3 % 0.0 % 38.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Alexander,Jerome 19 3-8 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 7
1 Holman,Isaiah 17 2-9 1-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 1 5
15 Harry,Jamar 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 2
13 Padell,Joseph 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
23 Crosby,Kevin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Abbott,Irving 11 3-4 0-1 1-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 7
44 Zaher, Arturo 15 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 1
20 Duran,Shamil 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Collins,Matt 12 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
21 Tenorio,Wilson 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Benabe,Mario 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 1-8 3-8 5-12 17 11 6 4 0 4 24
33.3 % 12.5 % 37.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: York Cardinals Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Jay Bloodhounds
20:00 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 20:00 1-0 V 1
MISS FT by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 20:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LAUSELL,KEVIN 20:00

19:48 1-3 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by PADELL,JOSEPH

GOOD JUMPER by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 19:29 3-3
19:19 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,JEROME

STEAL  by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 19:19
MISS JUMPER by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 19:06
REBOUND OFF by WILKINSON,SHAMIR --
MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 19:02
REBOUND OFF by HOLLEY,WILLIAM --

18:57 FOUL  by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 18:46

18:46 BLOCK  by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JEROME

18:39 MISS 3PTR by PADELL,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
MISS 3PTR by LAUSELL,KEVIN 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
FOUL  by ARZU,STEVEN 18:25

18:17 MISS JUMPER by HARRY,JAMAR
REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:00
MISS 3PTR by ARZU,STEVEN 17:40
REBOUND OFF by HOLLEY,WILLIAM --
TURNOVER  by LAUSELL,KEVIN 17:31

17:31 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,JEROME
17:17 MISS JUMPER by HOLMAN,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
GOOD LAYUP by WILKINSON,SHAMIR(in the paint) 16:53 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by HOLLEY,WILLIAM --

16:45 TURNOVER  by PADELL,JOSEPH
16:45 SUB IN by ZAHER,ARTURO
16:45 SUB OUT by CROSBY,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by LAUSELL,KEVIN(in the paint) 16:32 7-3 V 4
16:18 MISS LAYUP by ZAHER,ARTURO

BLOCK  by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 16:18
REBOUND DEF by ARZU,STEVEN --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAHER,ARTURO
15:57 7-5 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARRY,JAMAR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PADELL,JOSEPH
TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 15:54

15:53 STEAL  by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
15:36 TURNOVER  by ZAHER,ARTURO

STEAL  by ARZU,STEVEN 15:35
GOOD DUNK by ESONWUNE,MARCEL(in the paint) 15:30 9-5 V 4
ASSIST  by HOLLEY,WILLIAM --
FOUL  by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 15:21

15:21 9-6 V 3 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,JEROME
15:21 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by SIMON,DAVID --
SUB IN by SIMON,DAVID 15:21
SUB OUT by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 15:21

15:21 SUB IN by CROSBY,KEVIN



15:21 SUB OUT by ZAHER,ARTURO
TURNOVER  by LAUSELL,KEVIN 15:05

15:05 STEAL  by HARRY,JAMAR
FOUL  by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 15:05

14:55 9-8 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JEROME(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PADELL,JOSEPH

TURNOVER  by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 14:43
14:42 STEAL  by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
14:26 MISS 3PTR by HOLMAN,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by LAUSELL,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 14:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CROSBY,KEVIN
14:01 MISS 3PTR by PADELL,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by HOLLEY,WILLIAM --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 13:51
REBOUND OFF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
GOOD LAYUP by ESONWUNE,MARCEL(in the paint) 13:48 11-8 V 3

13:47 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:47 SUB IN by COLLINS,MATT
13:47 SUB OUT by PADELL,JOSEPH
13:30 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JEROME

BLOCK  by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 13:30
REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
TURNOVER  by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 13:27

13:22 MISS 3PTR by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by HOLLEY,WILLIAM --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 13:14
REBOUND OFF by HOLLEY,WILLIAM --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 13:11
REBOUND OFF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
TURNOVER  by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 13:09

12:58 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JEROME
REBOUND DEF by SIMON,DAVID --

12:44 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,JEROME
MISS FT by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 12:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 12:44 12-8 V 4
SUB IN by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 12:44
SUB OUT by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 12:44

12:44 SUB IN by ABBOTT,IRVING
12:44 SUB OUT by HOLMAN,ISAIAH

FOUL  by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 12:32
12:28 MISS 3PTR by ABBOTT,IRVING

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRY,JAMAR
12:06 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,DAVID 11:52 15-8 V 7
ASSIST  by WILKINSON,SHAMIR --

11:33 MISS JUMPER by ABBOTT,IRVING
BLOCK  by LAUSELL,KEVIN 11:33
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by LAUSELL,KEVIN 11:32
FOUL TECH by LAUSELL,KEVIN 11:32

11:32 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,JEROME
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:32 15-9 V 6 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,JEROME
11:22 FOUL  by HOLMAN,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 11:22 16-9 V 7
GOOD FT by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 11:22 17-9 V 8

11:22 SUB IN by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
11:22 SUB IN by TENORIO,WILSON
11:22 SUB OUT by ABBOTT,IRVING
11:20 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,MATT



11:20 FOUL  by ABBOTT,IRVING
11:20 SUB IN by ABBOTT,IRVING
11:20 SUB OUT by CROSBY,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,DAVID 11:16 19-9 V 10
ASSIST  by ARZU,STEVEN --

11:09 19-11 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JEROME(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LAUSELL,KEVIN 10:57
SUB IN by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 10:57
SUB OUT by LAUSELL,KEVIN 10:57

10:45 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,MATT
REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLEY,WILLIAM(in the paint) 10:35 21-11 V 10

10:34 SUB IN by DURAN,SHAMIL
10:34 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MATT
10:21 MISS JUMPER by HARRY,JAMAR

REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,SHAMIR --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,DAVID 09:56 23-11 V 12
ASSIST  by ARZU,STEVEN --

09:36 MISS 3PTR by ABBOTT,IRVING
REBOUND DEF by HOLLEY,WILLIAM --

09:33 FOUL  by DURAN,SHAMIL
09:33 SUB IN by ZAHER,ARTURO
09:33 SUB IN by COLLINS,MATT
09:33 SUB OUT by HARRY,JAMAR
09:33 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JEROME
09:23 FOUL  by ABBOTT,IRVING

TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 09:23
FOUL  by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 09:23

09:10 MISS 3PTR by ABBOTT,IRVING
REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 08:58
REBOUND OFF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
MISS LAYUP by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MATT
FOUL  by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 08:54

08:54 MISS FT by COLLINS,MATT
REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
SUB IN by GREGOIRE,PHILLIPE 08:54
SUB OUT by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 08:54

08:54 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JEROME
08:54 SUB OUT by ABBOTT,IRVING

MISS LAYUP by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TENORIO,WILSON

08:37 TURNOVER  by TENORIO,WILSON
08:37 SUB IN by PADELL,JOSEPH
08:37 SUB OUT by TENORIO,WILSON

MISS LAYUP by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 08:34
REBOUND OFF by GREGOIRE,PHILLIPE --
MISS LAYUP by GREGOIRE,PHILLIPE 08:31
REBOUND OFF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
GOOD TIPIN by ESONWUNE,MARCEL(in the paint) 08:29 25-11 V 14
FOUL  by ARZU,STEVEN 08:17

08:17 25-12 V 13 GOOD FT by DURAN,SHAMIL
08:17 MISS FT by DURAN,SHAMIL

REBOUND DEF by HOLLEY,WILLIAM --
SUB IN by IWU,IKE 08:03
SUB OUT by SIMON,DAVID 08:03
SUB IN by LAUSELL,KEVIN 08:02
SUB OUT by ARZU,STEVEN 08:02

08:02 SUB IN by HARRY,JAMAR
08:02 SUB OUT by DURAN,SHAMIL
07:33 25-14 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JEROME



TURNOVER  by GREGOIRE,PHILLIPE 07:04
06:51 MISS LAYUP by HARRY,JAMAR

-- REBOUND OFF by ZAHER,ARTURO
06:49 25-16 V 9 GOOD TIPIN by ZAHER,ARTURO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GREGOIRE,PHILLIPE 06:36
REBOUND OFF by GREGOIRE,PHILLIPE --

06:35 FOUL  by COLLINS,MATT
GOOD FT by GREGOIRE,PHILLIPE 06:35 26-16 V 10
GOOD FT by GREGOIRE,PHILLIPE 06:35 27-16 V 11
SUB IN by MOUJEKE,AMOBI 06:35
SUB OUT by GREGOIRE,PHILLIPE 06:35
FOUL  by MOUJEKE,AMOBI 06:24

06:24 27-17 V 10 GOOD FT by ZAHER,ARTURO
06:24 27-18 V 9 GOOD FT by ZAHER,ARTURO

TURNOVER  by LAUSELL,KEVIN 06:15
FOUL  by LAUSELL,KEVIN 06:15

05:57 MISS 3PTR by PADELL,JOSEPH
-- REBOUND OFF by ZAHER,ARTURO

05:54 MISS TIPIN by ZAHER,ARTURO
REBOUND DEF by HOLLEY,WILLIAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLEY,WILLIAM(in the paint) 05:40 29-18 V 11

05:31 TURNOVER  by PADELL,JOSEPH
STEAL  by IWU,IKE 05:31
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 05:17 31-18 V 13
ASSIST  by IWU,IKE --

05:17 FOUL  by HARRY,JAMAR
MISS FT by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAHER,ARTURO
05:09 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by NORVILLE,LENNOX 05:06
SUB OUT by MOUJEKE,AMOBI 05:06
GOOD DUNK by HOLLEY,WILLIAM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:04 33-18 V 15
ASSIST  by IWU,IKE --

04:42 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,JEROME
MISS JUMPER by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAHER,ARTURO
04:22 TURNOVER  by ZAHER,ARTURO

STEAL  by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 04:21
GOOD DUNK by ESONWUNE,MARCEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:17 35-18 V 17
ASSIST  by HOLLEY,WILLIAM --

04:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:01 35-20 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JEROME(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,MATT
MISS JUMPER by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRY,JAMAR
03:31 35-22 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JEROME(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRY,JAMAR

03:05 MISS LAYUP by PADELL,JOSEPH
-- REBOUND OFF by PADELL,JOSEPH

03:02 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,JEROME
TURNOVER  by NORVILLE,LENNOX 02:52
FOUL  by NORVILLE,LENNOX 02:52
SUB IN by SIMON,DAVID 02:52
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,JHONNATTAN 02:52
SUB OUT by LAUSELL,KEVIN 02:52
SUB OUT by NORVILLE,LENNOX 02:52

02:52 SUB IN by ABBOTT,IRVING
02:52 SUB OUT by PADELL,JOSEPH
02:51 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --



MISS JUMPER by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 02:32
REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,JHONNATTAN --
GOOD TIPIN by FERNANDEZ,JHONNATTAN(in the paint) 02:28 37-22 V 15

02:22 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JEROME
BLOCK  by FERNANDEZ,JHONNATTAN 02:22

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,JEROME
02:09 MISS LAYUP by HARRY,JAMAR

REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,DAVID 01:50
REBOUND OFF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --

01:49 FOUL  by ZAHER,ARTURO
MISS FT by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 01:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:23 FOUL  by HARRY,JAMAR
MISS FT by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 01:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 01:23
REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,JHONNATTAN --

01:23 SUB IN by TENORIO,WILSON
01:23 SUB OUT by HARRY,JAMAR

GOOD TIPIN by FERNANDEZ,JHONNATTAN(in the paint) 01:22 39-22 V 17
01:22 FOUL  by TENORIO,WILSON

GOOD FT by FERNANDEZ,JHONNATTAN 01:22 40-22 V 18
SUB IN by MOUJEKE,AMOBI 01:22
SUB OUT by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 01:22

01:08 40-24 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JEROME(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MOUJEKE,AMOBI 01:01

01:01 STEAL  by ABBOTT,IRVING
FOUL  by MOUJEKE,AMOBI 01:01

01:01 40-25 V 15 GOOD FT by ABBOTT,IRVING
01:01 MISS FT by ABBOTT,IRVING

REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
SUB IN by ZORILLA,KENNY 01:01
SUB OUT by IWU,IKE 01:01

00:40 FOUL  by ZAHER,ARTURO
MISS FT by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 00:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 00:40
REBOUND OFF by SIMON,DAVID --

00:40 SUB IN by CROSBY,KEVIN
00:40 SUB OUT by ZAHER,ARTURO

TURNOVER  by SIMON,DAVID 00:36
00:36 STEAL  by ALEXANDER,JEROME
00:07 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JEROME

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MATT
00:02 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,MATT

REBOUND DEF by SIMON,DAVID --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: York Cardinals Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Jay Bloodhounds
20:00 SUB IN by COLLINS,MATT
20:00 SUB OUT by PADELL,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by ARZU,STEVEN 19:49
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMAN,ISAIAH

19:39 MISS JUMPER by HARRY,JAMAR
REBOUND DEF by LAUSELL,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by LAUSELL,KEVIN 19:32
REBOUND OFF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --

19:31 FOUL  by HARRY,JAMAR
MISS FT by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 19:31



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JEROME
19:22 MISS 3PTR by HOLMAN,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRY,JAMAR
19:18 40-27 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMAN,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRY,JAMAR
TURNOVER  by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 19:06

18:56 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,MATT
REBOUND DEF by LAUSELL,KEVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLEY,WILLIAM(in the paint) 18:41 42-27 V 15

18:25 42-29 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JEROME(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 18:04
REBOUND OFF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
MISS LAYUP by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 18:02
REBOUND OFF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
MISS LAYUP by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 17:59
REBOUND OFF by LAUSELL,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by LAUSELL,KEVIN 17:55
REBOUND OFF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
GOOD TIPIN by ESONWUNE,MARCEL(in the paint) 17:53 44-29 V 15

17:44 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JEROME
REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --

17:37 FOUL  by COLLINS,MATT
GOOD FT by LAUSELL,KEVIN 17:37 45-29 V 16
MISS FT by LAUSELL,KEVIN 17:37
REBOUND OFF by ARZU,STEVEN --

17:37 SUB IN by ZAHER,ARTURO
17:37 SUB OUT by CROSBY,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by ARZU,STEVEN 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by ZAHER,ARTURO

17:25 TURNOVER  by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
STEAL  by ARZU,STEVEN 17:25

17:25 FOUL  by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by ESONWUNE,MARCEL(in the paint) 17:02 47-29 V 18
ASSIST  by HOLLEY,WILLIAM --

16:51 MISS LAYUP by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
BLOCK  by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 16:51
REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 16:35
REBOUND OFF by WILKINSON,SHAMIR --
GOOD TIPIN by WILKINSON,SHAMIR(in the paint) 16:32 49-29 V 20

16:23 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JEROME
REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,SHAMIR --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 15:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by SIMON,DAVID 15:55
SUB OUT by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 15:55

15:47 49-32 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,MATT

15:26 FOUL  by COLLINS,MATT
SUB IN by FERNANDEZ,JHONNATTAN 15:26
SUB OUT by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 15:26
GOOD JUMPER by LAUSELL,KEVIN 15:12 51-32 V 19
ASSIST  by ARZU,STEVEN --
FOUL  by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 15:04

14:58 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,MATT
REBOUND DEF by LAUSELL,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by FERNANDEZ,JHONNATTAN 14:46
FOUL  by FERNANDEZ,JHONNATTAN 14:46

14:34 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MATT
REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --



14:33 FOUL  by COLLINS,MATT
SUB IN by IWU,IKE 14:33
SUB OUT by LAUSELL,KEVIN 14:33

14:02 FOUL  by ZAHER,ARTURO
MISS FT by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 14:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 14:02 52-32 V 20
SUB IN by ZORILLA,KENNY 14:02
SUB OUT by ARZU,STEVEN 14:02

14:02 SUB IN by ABBOTT,IRVING
14:02 SUB IN by PADELL,JOSEPH
14:02 SUB OUT by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
14:02 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MATT
13:49 52-34 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by ABBOTT,IRVING(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PADELL,JOSEPH
13:42 FOUL  by ABBOTT,IRVING

MISS FT by IWU,IKE 13:42
REBOUND OFF by FERNANDEZ,JHONNATTAN --
TURNOVER  by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 13:29

13:21 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,JEROME
STEAL  by ZORILLA,KENNY 13:20
MISS LAYUP by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRY,JAMAR
12:59 52-36 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by ABBOTT,IRVING(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,JEROME
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:38
SUB IN by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 12:38
SUB IN by LAUSELL,KEVIN 12:38
SUB IN by ARZU,STEVEN 12:38
SUB IN by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 12:38
SUB OUT by ZORILLA,KENNY 12:38
SUB OUT by FERNANDEZ,JHONNATTAN 12:38
SUB OUT by SIMON,DAVID 12:38
SUB OUT by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 12:38

12:38 SUB IN by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
12:38 SUB OUT by HARRY,JAMAR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:28
TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 12:24

12:22 STEAL  by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
12:20 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JEROME

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
12:17 MISS LAYUP by HOLMAN,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,JEROME
12:14 52-38 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JEROME(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by IWU,IKE 12:01
REBOUND OFF by IWU,IKE --
GOOD LAYUP by IWU,IKE(in the paint) 11:59 54-38 V 16
FOUL  by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 11:40

11:40 54-39 V 15 GOOD FT by ZAHER,ARTURO
11:40 MISS FT by ZAHER,ARTURO

REBOUND DEF by LAUSELL,KEVIN --
SUB IN by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 11:40
SUB OUT by IWU,IKE 11:40
MISS 3PTR by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 11:22
REBOUND OFF by LAUSELL,KEVIN --
MISS JUMPER by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 10:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JEROME
FOUL  by ARZU,STEVEN 10:51

10:51 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,JEROME
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:51 54-40 V 14 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,JEROME
TURNOVER  by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 10:46



10:45 STEAL  by ABBOTT,IRVING
10:44 54-42 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by ABBOTT,IRVING(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by ARZU,STEVEN 10:44
10:44 MISS FT by ABBOTT,IRVING

REBOUND DEF by LAUSELL,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 10:33

10:33 STEAL  by PADELL,JOSEPH
10:25 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:13
MISS LAYUP by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 09:57
REBOUND OFF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
GOOD LAYUP by ESONWUNE,MARCEL(in the paint) 09:55 56-42 V 14

09:31 56-44 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by PADELL,JOSEPH
-- ASSIST  by HOLMAN,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by IWU,IKE 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:13 56-46 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JEROME
GOOD JUMPER by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 07:44 58-46 V 12
ASSIST  by HOLLEY,WILLIAM --

07:20 MISS 3PTR by ABBOTT,IRVING
REBOUND DEF by HOLLEY,WILLIAM --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ABBOTT,IRVING
FOUL  by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 06:59

06:59 SUB IN by COLLINS,MATT
06:59 SUB OUT by PADELL,JOSEPH
06:40 MISS 3PTR by HOLMAN,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
06:29 MISS 3PTR by HOLMAN,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,SHAMIR --
GOOD JUMPER by ESONWUNE,MARCEL(in the paint) 06:19 60-46 V 14
ASSIST  by IWU,IKE --

06:09 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JEROME
REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,SHAMIR --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 05:39
REBOUND OFF by WILKINSON,SHAMIR --
MISS TIPIN by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ABBOTT,IRVING
FOUL  by IWU,IKE 05:31

05:31 MISS FT by ABBOTT,IRVING
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:31 60-47 V 13 GOOD FT by ABBOTT,IRVING
SUB IN by IWU,IKE 05:31
SUB OUT by ARZU,STEVEN 05:31
TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 05:10

04:49 MISS JUMPER by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
BLOCK  by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 04:49
REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
TURNOVER  by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 04:24

04:24 SUB IN by HARRY,JAMAR
04:24 SUB OUT by ABBOTT,IRVING
04:03 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MATT
03:56 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,MATT

STEAL  by IWU,IKE 03:55
MISS JUMPER by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 03:29
REBOUND OFF by IWU,IKE --
MISS LAYUP by IWU,IKE 03:27
REBOUND OFF by WILKINSON,SHAMIR --
GOOD LAYUP by WILKINSON,SHAMIR(in the paint) 03:26 62-47 V 15

03:26 FOUL  by HARRY,JAMAR



03:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 03:26 63-47 V 16

03:12 63-49 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by HARRY,JAMAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZAHER,ARTURO

MISS 3PTR by LAUSELL,KEVIN 02:54
REBOUND OFF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --

02:53 FOUL  by ZAHER,ARTURO
02:53 FOUL TECH by ZAHER,ARTURO
02:53 FOUL  by ZAHER,ARTURO

MISS FT by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 02:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 02:53 64-49 V 15
MISS FT by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRY,JAMAR
02:53 SUB IN by CROSBY,KEVIN
02:53 SUB OUT by ZAHER,ARTURO
02:46 MISS JUMPER by HOLMAN,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by ESONWUNE,MARCEL --
TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 02:26

02:25 STEAL  by HARRY,JAMAR
02:06 SUB IN by ABBOTT,IRVING
02:06 SUB OUT by CROSBY,KEVIN

GOOD DUNK by WILKINSON,SHAMIR(in the paint) 02:00 66-49 V 17
ASSIST  by IWU,IKE --

01:45 TURNOVER  by HARRY,JAMAR
STEAL  by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 01:44
GOOD DUNK by ESONWUNE,MARCEL(in the paint) 01:32 68-49 V 19
ASSIST  by IWU,IKE --
FOUL  by IWU,IKE 01:14

01:14 MISS FT by ABBOTT,IRVING
REBOUND DEF by LAUSELL,KEVIN --
SUB IN by NORVILLE,LENNOX 01:14
SUB IN by GREGOIRE,PHILLIPE 01:14
SUB OUT by ESONWUNE,MARCEL 01:14
SUB OUT by WILKINSON,SHAMIR 01:14

01:14 SUB IN by CROSBY,KEVIN
01:14 SUB IN by TENORIO,WILSON
01:14 SUB IN by DURAN,SHAMIL
01:14 SUB IN by BENABE,MARIO
01:14 SUB OUT by HARRY,JAMAR
01:14 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MATT
01:14 SUB OUT by HOLMAN,ISAIAH
01:14 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JEROME
01:00 FOUL  by ABBOTT,IRVING

GOOD FT by LAUSELL,KEVIN 01:00 69-49 V 20
MISS FT by LAUSELL,KEVIN 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PADELL,JOSEPH
SUB IN by SIMON,DAVID 01:00
SUB OUT by HOLLEY,WILLIAM 01:00

01:00 SUB IN by PADELL,JOSEPH
01:00 SUB OUT by ABBOTT,IRVING
00:48 MISS 3PTR by TENORIO,WILSON

REBOUND DEF by LAUSELL,KEVIN --
SUB IN by ZORILLA,KENNY 00:41
SUB OUT by LAUSELL,KEVIN 00:41
TURNOVER  by SIMON,DAVID 00:36

00:20 MISS LAYUP by DURAN,SHAMIL
REBOUND DEF by SIMON,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by SIMON,DAVID 00:11
REBOUND OFF by NORVILLE,LENNOX --
MISS LAYUP by NORVILLE,LENNOX 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


